Course Code

ENG102

TDL102

TIT102

ARCH102

ARCH112

ARCH122

ARCH144

ARCH146

ARCH202-302

ARCH212

ARCH214

ARCH222

ARCH232

ARCHE241

ARCHE252

Course Name

Academic
English 2
Turkish
Language 2
History of
Turkish
Revolution 2
Studio 2

Introduction to
Structural
Systems
Building Theory

Technical
Drawing 2
Model Making

Studio 4-6

Structural
Building
Systems
Building Statics

Architectural
History 2
Conservation
and Restoration
of Built Heritage
Parametric
Design

Ring Seminars

Exam Date

30 April
Sunday
29 April
Saturday
29 April
Saturday

27 April
Thursday
5 May Friday

3 May
Wednesday
3 May
Wednesday
2 May
Tuesday

24 April
Monday

26 April
Wednesday
24 April
Monday

24 April
Monday

26 April
Wednesday
26 April
Wednesday
2 May
Tuesday

5 May Friday

3 May
Wednesday
2 May
Tuesday

4 May
Thursday
5 May Friday

Exam Time

09.45-10.45

16.15-16.45

11.15-11.45

23.45-00.15

09.15-09.55

22.15-23.15

23.15-00.15

23.15-00.15

23.45-00.45

23.45-00.45

23.45-00.45

23.45-00.45

23.45-00.45

23.45.00.45

23.15-00.15

14.15-15.45

14.15-16.15

14.15-14.40

22.15-23.15

22.45-23.45

Exam Type

AYBUZEM
exam-test
AYBUZEM
exam-test
AYBUZEM
exam-test

AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
exam-test

AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission

AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission

AYBUZEM
exam-classic
AYBUZEM
exam-test
AYBUZEM
exam-classic

AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission

Duration

60min

30min

30min

40min

90min

120min

25min

Section

1-2




ARCH312

ARCH314

ARCH322

ARCH332

ARCHE302

ARCHE322

ARCHE324

ARCHE332

ARCHE342

ARCH402-404

ARCHE412

ARCHE421

ARCHE435

ENGR402

Physical

Environmental

Analysis and
Control
Reinforced
Concrete

Contemporary

Architecture
Theories of
Urban Design
Innovations in
Design
Historical
Turkish Cities

Architecture of

Islamic World
Landscape
Architecture
Photography

Studio 8 -

Research Thesis

Architectural
Professional
Practice
Deterioration
Problems of
Masonry
Structures
Smart Cities

Principles of
Occupational
Health and
Safety 2

2 May
Tuesday

3 May
Wednesday
2 May
Tuesday

5 May Friday

4 May
Thursday

5 May Friday

4 May
Thursday
2 May
Tuesday

4 May
Thursday
2 May
Tuesday

2 May
Tuesday

3 May
Wednesday
5 May Friday

22.15-23.15

12.15-13.45

23.45-00.45

23.15-00.15

23.45-00.45

23.15-00.15

23.15-00.15

23.15-00.15

23.45-00.45

23.45-00.15

22.15-23.15

23.15-00.15

23.45-00.45

AYBUZEM
submission

AYBUZEM
exam-classic
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission

AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission

AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission

AYBUZEM
submission

AYBUZEM
submission
AYBUZEM
submission

90min

1-2-4-5-
7-9




