

Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time	Exam Type	Duration	Section
ENG102	Academic English 2	30 April Sunday	09.45-10.45	AYBUZEM exam-test	60min	
TDL102	Turkish Language 2	29 April Saturday	16.15-16.45	AYBUZEM exam-test	30min	
TIT102	History of Turkish Revolution 2	29 April Saturday	11.15-11.45	AYBUZEM exam-test	30min	
ARCH102	Studio 2	27 April Thursday	23.45-00.15	AYBUZEM submission		1-2
ARCH112	Introduction to Structural Systems	5 May Friday	09.15-09.55	AYBUZEM exam-test	40min	
ARCH122	Building Theory	3 May Wednesday	22.15-23.15	AYBUZEM submission		
ARCH144	Technical Drawing 2	3 May Wednesday	23.15-00.15	AYBUZEM submission		
ARCH146	Model Making	2 May Tuesday	23.15-00.15	AYBUZEM submission		
ARCH202-302	Studio 4-6	24 April Monday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission		1
		26 April Wednesday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission		2
		24 April Monday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission		3
		24 April Monday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission		4-5
		26 April Wednesday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission		6
		26 April Wednesday	23.45.00.45	AYBUZEM submission		7
ARCH212	Structural Building Systems	2 May Tuesday	23.15-00.15	AYBUZEM submission		
ARCH214	Building Statics	5 May Friday	14.15-15.45	AYBUZEM exam-classic	90min	1-2
ARCH222	Architectural History 2	3 May Wednesday	14.15-16.15	AYBUZEM exam-test	120min	
ARCH232	Conservation and Restoration of Built Heritage	2 May Tuesday	14.15-14.40	AYBUZEM exam-classic	25min	
ARCHE241	Parametric Design	4 May Thursday	22.15-23.15	AYBUZEM submission		
ARCHE252	Ring Seminars	5 May Friday	22.45-23.45	AYBUZEM submission		

ARCH312	Physical Environmental Analysis and Control	2 May Tuesday	22.15-23.15	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCH314	Reinforced Concrete	3 May Wednesday	12.15-13.45	AYBUZEM exam-classic	90min		
ARCH322	Contemporary Architecture	2 May Tuesday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCH332	Theories of Urban Design	5 May Friday	23.15-00.15	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCHE302	Innovations in Design	4 May Thursday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCHE322	Historical Turkish Cities	-	-	-			
ARCHE324	Architecture of Islamic World	5 May Friday	23.15-00.15	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCHE332	Landscape Architecture	4 May Thursday	23.15-00.15	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCHE342	Photography	2 May Tuesday	23.15-00.15	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCH402-404	Studio 8 - Research Thesis	4 May Thursday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission			1-2-4-5-7-9
ARCHE412	Architectural Professional Practice	2 May Tuesday	23.45-00.15	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCHE421	Deterioration Problems of Masonry Structures	2 May Tuesday	22.15-23.15	AYBUZEM submission			
ARCHE435	Smart Cities	3 May Wednesday	23.15-00.15	AYBUZEM submission			
ENGR402	Principles of Occupational Health and Safety 2	5 May Friday	23.45-00.45	AYBUZEM submission			